“AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WITHOUT RECOURSE” as specified hereunder:

Name of Borrower,Co-Borrower,
Guarantor/Mortgager,Legal Heir
(if applicable)

A.Date of Notice
B.Possession Type / Date
C.Demand Amount

Description of Assets

30.10.2024

Physical /24.10.2025

Rs.9,57,68,035.50(Rupees
Nine Crore Fifty Seven Lakh
Sixty Eight Thousand Thirty
Five & Paise Fifty Only) as
on 28.10.2024 with further
interest thereon*

Unit No.107 [Admeasur-
ing Carpet Area : 1080
sq.ft.], 1st Floor, Pragati
Industrial Estate, Near
Amli Industrial Estate, 66
KVA Road, Village – Amli
(U.T. of Dadra & Nagar
Haveli) – 396 230.